08-26-2002

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102201	291
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Q - 20 - 02 RN.COM INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:NURSING MATTERS INC. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Florida	Street Address: 1000 West McNab Road City: Pompano Beach State: FL Zip: 33059 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Florida
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 08/14/01	Other
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2478710
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Katherine M. Hoffman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:600 West Broadway, Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. DBYRNE 00000072 2478710 Katherine M. Hoffinano op Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RN.COM, INC., having a principle place of business at 1000 West McNab Road, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069 ("Assignor"), owns all rights, title and interest to the trademark "RN.COM" used in connection with educational services in the medical field via a global computer network ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied for and obtained a United States trademark registration (Reg. No. 2,478,710) from the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the Trademark ("Registration"); and

WHEREAS, NURSING MATTERS, INC., a corporation, having a principle place of business at 1000 West McNab Road, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and said Registration, and the entire portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademark pertains and in and to any and all registrations that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said Trademark, the portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademark pertains, the Registration issued in connection therewith in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all common law rights and registrations which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all registrations, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, Assignor agrees that he will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives, any facts known to him respecting said Trademark, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers and execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said registrations to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Trademark in the United States and in and all foreign countries.

Date: Any 14 2001

ASSIGNOR:

RN.COM, INC.

By: Moshe Levene, President

RECORDED: 08/20/2002

ASSIGNEE:

NURSING MATTERS, INC.

Moshe Levene, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0351